
School Safety/School Climate Team 2021-2022

School Contact Person Contact Information
District Anti-Bullying Coordinator
Paramus Public Schools
145 Spring Valley Road
Paramus, New Jersey 07652

Dara Carr, Supervisor of Elementary Education and District
Programs/HIB

Assisted by:
Tiffany Goodson, Supervisor of School Counseling
Paramus High School, 99 East Century Road

Carla Alvarez, Director of Human Resources
Paramus Public Schools, 145 Spring Valley Road

dcarr@paramusschools.org
201-261-7800 Ext. 3037

tgoodson@paramusschools.org
201-261-7800 Ext. 3110

calvarez@paramusschools.org
201-261-7800 Ext. 3005

Memorial Elementary School
E. 203 Midland Avenue
201-261-7800 Ext. 8320/8312

Poonam Aier, School Counselor
Anti-Bullying Specialist

paier@paramusschools.org

Laverne O’Boyle, Principal loboyle@paramusschools.org
Marie Creste, Reading Specialist mcreste@paramusschools.org
Mary Anne Certosimo, School Nurse mcertosimo@paramusschools.org
Elizabeth Tripodi, Parent

Midland Elementary School
W. 241 Midland Avenue
201-261-7800 Ext. 8412/8404

Lisa Quimby, Physical Education Teacher
Anti-Bullying Specialist

lquimby@paramusschools.org

Thomas LoBue, Principal tlobue@paramusschools.org
Andrea Stone, School Counselor astone@paramusschools.org
Cathy Alvarez, Nurse caalvarez@paramusschools.org
Robert Marion, Media Specialist rmarion@paramusschools.org
Sharon Heaney, Speech Language Therapist sheaney@paramusschools.org
Beth Durante, Parent midlandpta241@gmail.com

Parkway Elementary School
145 E. Ridgewood Avenue
201-261-7800 Ext. 8512

Jean Mulholland, Physical Education Teacher
Anti-Bullying Specialist

jmulholland@paramusschools.org

Suzanne Barbi, Principal sbarbi@paramusschools.org
Elaine Palombit, School Nurse epalombit@paramusschools.org
Maria Bonner, Media Specialist mbonner@paramusschools.org
Laura Hughes, Lunch Aide
Jennifer Grosse, Parent

Ridge Ranch Elementary School
345 Lockwood Drive
201-261-7800 Ext. 8612

Kerry Mullay, Special Education Teacher
Anti-Bullying Specialist

kmullay@paramusschools.org

Jeanine Nostrame, Principal jnostrame@paramusschools.org
Lisa LoPiccolo, Nurse llopiccolo@paramusschools.org
Kerry Mullay, Special Education Teacher Committee Chair kmullay@paramusschools.org
Laurie Corizzo, School Counselor lcorizzo@paramusschools.org
Jennifer Giammarella, ESL teacher jgiammarella@paramusschools.org
Robyn D’Angelo, Third grade teacher rdangelo@paramusschools.org
Bonnie Bibeau, Parent/PTA President bbibeau@paramusschools.org

Stony Lane Elementary School
W. 110 Ridgewood Avenue
201-261-7800 Ext. 8712

Chrysten Angderson, Music Teacher
Anti-Bullying Specialist

cangderson@paramusschools.org

Thomas Marshall, Principal tmarshall@paramusschools.org
Gina Lettera, Nurse gkaider@paramusschools.org
Jaime Weaver, Reading Specialist/Teacher-in-Charge jweaver@paramusschools.org
Tracy Madden, Classroom Teacher/Teacher-in-Charge tmadden@paramusschools.org
Poonam Aier, School Counselor paier@paramusschools.org
Janine LiButti, Physical Education Teacher jlibutti@paramusschools.org
Eric Crespo, Parent ecrespo@weehawken.k12.nj.us
Darlyne Kelleher, Speech and Language Specialist dkelleher@paramusschools.org
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East Brook Middle School
190 Spring Valley Road
201-261-7800 Ext. 8114

Amanda Alicastro, Student Assistance Counselor
Anti-Bullying Specialist

Christopher Nutland, School Counselor 6th and 8th Grade
Anti-Bullying Specialist

Dana Folcarellil, School Counselor 5th and 7th Grade
Anti-Bullying Specialist

aalicastro@paramusschools.org
201-261-7800 Ext. 8136

cnutland@paramusschools.org
201-261-7800 Ext. 8136

dfolcarelli@paramusschools.org
201-261-7800 Ext. 8134

Ryan Aupperlee, Principal raupperlee@paramusschools.org
AJ Bianco, Assistant Principal abianco@paramusschools.org
Emily Skrezec, Librarian eskrezec@paramusschools.org
Megan Knothe, Teacher mknothe@paramusschools.org
Mary Hall, Teacher mhall@paramusschools.org
Brooke Vicari, Teacher bvicari@paramusschools.org
Heleni Fernandes, Parent

West Brook Middle School
550 Roosevelt Boulevard
201-261-7800 Ext. 8214

Amanda Alicastro, Student Assistance Counselor
Anti-Bullying Specialist

Myledy Romero, School Counselor
Anti-Bullying Specialist

Michael Engber, Student Assistance Counselor
Anti-Bullying Specialist

aalicastro@paramusschools.org
201-261-7800 Ext. 8230

mromero@paramusschools.org
201-261-7800 Ext. 8228

mengber@paramusschools.org
201-261-7800 Ext. 8248

Deirdre Spollen-LaRaia, Ed.D., Principal dspollenlaraia@paramusschools.org
Larry Calenda, Assistant Principal lcalenda@paramusschools.org
Eileen Purtill, School Psychologist epurtill@paramusschools.org
Lauren Babikian, Teacher lbabikian@paramusschools.org
Mary DiGirolamo, Teacher mdigirolamo@paramusschools.org
Jim Hand, Teacher jhand@paramusschools.org
Heather Nalbandian, Teacher hnalbandian@paramusschools.org
Camille Saffer, Teacher csaffer@paramusschools.org
Erin Tirpak, Teacher etirpak@paramusschools.org
Joshua Torr’Andell, Teacher jtorrandell@paramusschools.org
Mahida Raziuddin, Parent
Student Advisory Group Selected by grade level teacher/ counselor as

needed

Paramus High School
99 E. Century Road
201-261-7800 Ext. 3100

Joseph Traina, Student Assistance Counselor
Anti-Bullying Specialist

jtraina@paramusschools.org
201-261-7800 Ext. 3083

Raymond Kiem, Principal rkiem@paramusschools.org
Alicia Angione, Assistant Principal aangione@paramusschools.org
Lisa Lottermann, Nurse llottermann@paramusschools.org
Heather Russo, Teacher, Child Study Team hrusso@paramusschools.org
Kelly Lyons, Teacher klyons@paramusschools.org

, Parent
Jackie Crago, ECC Teacher jcrago@paramusschools.org
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